1
400 ºC / 2h och 300 ºC / 2h cirkulära axialfläktar med långt hölje och externa
kopplingsboxar
THT/CL
Order kod
Impeller
diameter
in cm

 - för Industri & Ventilation
10
EXAMPLE OF ORDER CODE
Initial data
Working point:
• Flow rate: 12,500 m³/h
• Loss of load: 7.5 mmH₂O
Steps for the selection of
equipment
On the pressure graph:
• Mark the working point, defined by
the airflow (12,500 m³/h) and the
loss of load (7.5 mmH₂O).
• Select the curve of the equipment
which is closest above the working
point. In our case, a curve with a
blade angle of 20º is obtained.
On the power graph:
• Mark the working point, defined by
the airflow (12,500 m³/h) and the
selected blade angle (20º).
• Read the absorbed power on the
power axis on the left. Pa= 510 W
at the working point.
• Look for the straight red line which
is closest to the working point
above. On the right-hand side of
the graph, the value of the installed
motor power is obtained. In our
case, this is 0.55 kW or 0.75 HP.
Absorbed power
Impeller diameter in cm: 71 Number of motor poles: 6 Number of blades: 6
EXAMPLE OF SELECTION
Characteristic curves
Q= Flow rate in m³/h, m³/s and cfm Pe= Static pressure in mm H₂O, Pa and inwg
Impeller
diameter
in cm
Motor power
(HP)
F300: 300 ºC/2h
approved
F400: 400 ºC/2h
approved
Name of series:
THT/CL
THT/CL — 71 — 6T — 0.75 — F400
T = Three-phaseNumber of motor poles
2=3000 r/min 50 Hz
4=1500 r/min 50 Hz
6=1000 r/min 50 Hz
8=750 r/min 50 Hz
12=500 r/min 50 Hz
Recommended
motor power kW
(HP)
EKB-Produkter AB  www.ekbflaktar.se
Ph: +46 (0)435-22630  ekb@ekb.se
Åstorp HK 0435-22630 • Stockholm 08-262530 • Göteborg 031-246450 • Umeå 090-128380
EKB FLÄKTAR
 - för Industri & Ventilation
11
Impeller diameter in cm: 40 Number of motor poles: 2 Number of blades: 6
Characteristic curves
Q= Flow rate in m³/h, m³/s and cfm Pe= Static pressure in mm H₂O, Pa and inwg
Absorbed power
Recommended
motor power
kW (HP)
EKB-Produkter AB  www.ekbflaktar.se
Ph: +46 (0)435-22630  ekb@ekb.se
Åstorp HK 0435-22630 • Stockholm 08-262530 • Göteborg 031-246450 • Umeå 090-128380
EKB FLÄKTAR